PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ONITEO AB	04/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RPX Corporation
Street Address:	One Market Plaza
Internal Address:	Steuart Tower, Suite 700
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6052688

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)595-0530

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028428800

Email: tina.fluharty@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Drinker Biddle & Reath, LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 201007-411709

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher P. Bruenjes

Total Attachments: 1

source=USP6052688_20110412121931#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026117 FRAME: 0475 OF \$40.00 6052688

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ONITEO AB, of Danmarksgatan 46, SE-164 40 KISTA, Sweden, did obtain, as Assignee, a Deed of Assignment for the United States Patent No. 6,052,688 issued on April 18, 2000

and WHEREAS, RPX Corporation, of One Market Plaza, Steuart Tower, Suite 700, San Francisco, CA 94105, USA, is desirous of acquiring the rights and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby ONITEO AB sell, assign, transfer and set over unto RPX Corporation, its successors, assign and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interests in the aforesaid United States Patent.

ONITEO AB

Name: HANS THORSEN

Capacity: INVENTOR / SHAREHOLDER OF ONTEO

PATENT REEL: 026117 FRAME: 0476

RECORDED: 04/12/2011